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Good morning,
 
Please see attached correspondence regarding your Shoreline Conditional Use Permit application.  I
have mailed hard copies as well.
 
Please let me know if you have any questions.
 
Thank you and have a great day!
 

  Planner I 
  Kittitas County 
  Community Development Services
  411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2
  Ellensburg, WA 98926
  509-962-7637
  rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us
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COMMUNITY PLANNING  BUILDING INSPECTION  PLAN REVIEW  ADMINISTRATION  PERMIT SERVICES  CODE ENFORCEMENT  


KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA  98926 


CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US 
Office (509) 962-7506 


 
                                                                                                                                                                         


“Building Partnerships – Building Communities” 


 
August 3, 2021 
 
William Sauriol 
2809 Rudkin Rd 
Union Gap, WA 98903 
 
Douglas Eitemiller 
2809 Rudkin Rd 
Union Gap, WA 98903 
 
RE:   WSDOT Teanaway River Bank Shoreline Conditional Use Application (SC-21-00001) – 


Transmittal of Comments 
 
Dear Applicants, 
 
Enclosed are the comments received regarding the Shoreline Conditional Use Permit Application (SC-21-00001) 
during the comment period: 
 
June 30, 2021   Yakama Nation – Corrine Camuso 
July 2, 2021   Kittitas County Public Health – Holly Erdman 
July 27, 2021   Kittitas County Public Works – Planning Review Team 
 
Please review all comments and notify me of any questions. Feel free to respond to any comments submitted by 
5pm on August 17, 2021.  I will be issuing a decision recommendation based in part on the comments received. 
You will be notified if any of these comments require further action. 
 
If you have any questions regarding this matter, I can be reached by e-mail at rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us. 
   
Sincerely, 
 
 
Rachael Stevie 
Planner I 
Kittitas County Community Development Services 
411 N Ruby St # 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926 
 
cc:  Jeremy Johnston, Planning Official    via email 
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From: Corrine Camuso
To: Rachael Stevie (CD)
Cc: Casey Barney; Jessica Lally; Noah Oliver; sepa@dahp.wa.gov
Subject: Re: SC-21-00001 WSDOT Teanaway River Bank - Notice of Application & SEPA Adoption
Date: Wednesday, June 30, 2021 8:17:44 AM
Attachments: image001.png


CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Kittitas County network. Do not click
links, open attachments, fulfill requests, or follow guidance unless you recognize the sender
and have verified the content is safe.


 
Good morning,


Thank you for contacting us regarding this undertaking. The project area is within the
traditional use area of the Pschwanapam, signatory to the Yakama Treaty of 1855 and
represented by the Confederated Tribes and Bands of the Yakama Nation. This is a high
probability area for encountering cultural resources associated with Native American landuse.
The SEPA indicates a cultural resources survey was conducted for this undertaking.  Please
have the applicant send the cultural resources report sent to our office for review.


Regards,


Corrine Camuso
Yakama Nation 
Cultural Resources Program Archaeologist
Office 509-865-5121 ext. 4776


From: Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 9:28 AM
To: Pat Nicholson; Ryan McAllister; Kim Dawson; Julie Kjorsvik; George Long; Toni Berkshire; Jesse
Cox; Holly Erdman; Lisa Lawrence; patti.stacey@co.kittitas; Candie Leader; Jessica Lally; John Marvin;
Environmental Review; SEPA Unit; DOE - gcle; White, Lori (ECY); formerorchards@ecy.wa.gov;
WDFW - Scott Downes; WDFW - Jennifer Nelson; Torrey, Elizabeth M (DFW); 'SEPA (DAHP)'; James E
Brooks Library - Jorgenja; James E Brooks Library - Nelmsk; Mike Flory; Jeremy Larson; Steph Mifflin;
Mau, Russell E (DOH); rivers@dnr.wa.gov; shane.early@dnr.wa.gov; sepacenter@dnr.wa.gov; Allison
Kimball (brooksideconsulting@gmail.com); (tribune@nkctribune.com); Terry Hamberg; Megan
Woodruff; legals@kvnews.com; deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil; Hendrix, Leah D;
mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail.mil; Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil; wargog@cersd.org;
CherylMontgomery; office@kcfd7.com; Jessica Lally; 'Jon Shellenberger'; Noah Oliver; Corrine
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From: Holly Erdman
To: Rachael Stevie (CD)
Cc: Jesse Cox
Subject: RE: SC-21-00001 WSDOT Teanaway River Bank - Notice of Application & SEPA Adoption
Date: Friday, July 2, 2021 11:02:18 AM
Attachments: image001.png


Rachael,
 
The public health department has no comments or concerns with this application.
 
Thank you,
 
Holly Erdman
 


From: Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 9:28 AM
To: Pat Nicholson <pat.nicholson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Ryan McAllister
<ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Julie Kjorsvik
<julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; George Long <long@kittcom.org>; Toni Berkshire
<toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox <jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman
<Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence <lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
patti.stacey@co.kittitas; Candie Leader <candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Yakima Nation - Jessica
<jessica@yakama.com>; Yakima Nation - J Marvin <jmarvin@yakama.com>; Yakama Nation -
Enviromental Review <enviroreview@yakama.com>; SEPA Unit <sepaunit@ecy.wa.gov>; DOE - gcle
<gcle461@ecy.wa.gov>; White, Lori (ECY) <lowh461@ECY.WA.GOV>; formerorchards@ecy.wa.gov;
WDFW - Scott Downes <scott.downes@dfw.wa.gov>; WDFW - Jennifer Nelson
<jennifer.nelson@dfw.wa.gov>; Torrey, Elizabeth M (DFW) <Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov>; 'SEPA
(DAHP)' <sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; James E Brooks Library - Jorgenja <jorgenja@cwu.edu>; James E
Brooks Library - Nelmsk <nelmsk@cwu.edu>; Mike Flory <mike.flory@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jeremy
Larson <jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Steph Mifflin <stephanie.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Mau,
Russell E (DOH) <Russell.Mau@DOH.WA.GOV>; rivers@dnr.wa.gov; shane.early@dnr.wa.gov;
sepacenter@dnr.wa.gov; Allison Kimball (brooksideconsulting@gmail.com)
<brooksideconsulting@gmail.com>; (tribune@nkctribune.com) <tribune@nkctribune.com>; Terry
Hamberg <terry@nkctribune.com>; Megan Woodruff <mwoodruff@kvnews.com>;
legals@kvnews.com; deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil; Hendrix, Leah D <lhendrix@usbr.gov>;
mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail.mil; Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil; wargog@cersd.org; CherylMontgomery
<cmontgomery@cleelum.gov>; office@kcfd7.com; Jessica Lally <Jessica_Lally@Yakama.com>; 'Jon
Shellenberger' <Jon_Shellenberger@yakama.com>; 'Noah Oliver' <Noah_oliver@yakama.com>;
Corrine Camuso <Corrine_Camuso@Yakama.com>; 'Kate Valdez' <kate@yakama.com>; 'Guy Moura
(HSY)' <Guy.Moura@colvilletribes.com>; 'steve@snoqualmietribe.us' <steve@snoqualmietribe.us>;
'Aren Orsen (HSY)' <Aren.Orsen.HSY@colvilletribes.com>; kdkistler@bpa.gov; klarned@fs.fed.us;
'Jacob Prilucik' <SCPlanning@wsdot.wa.gov>; Lynn.Harmon@PARKS.WA.GOV
Cc: Sauriol, William <SaurioW@wsdot.wa.gov>; Eitemiller, Doug <EitemiD@wsdot.wa.gov>; Jeremy
Johnston <jeremy.johnston@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kelly Bacon (CD) <kelly.bacon.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
Jeremiah Cromie <jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us>
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411 North Ruby Street, Suite 1 TEL (509) 962-7523 
Ellensburg, WA  98926  
 


KITTITAS COUNTY 


DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 


M E M O R A N D U M 


 


TO:  Community Development Services 
FROM:  Public Works Plan Review Team 
DATE:  July 27, 2021 
SUBJECT: SC-21-00001 WSDOT Teanaway Riverbank 
 
The project is exempt from requiring a grading permit under Kittitas County Code 14.05.060. 
 
The project requires a floodplain development permit and must demonstrate that KCC Chapter 
14.08 (Flood Damage Prevention) requirements are met before a permit is issued. 
 


Please contact Public Works at (509) 962-7523 if you have any questions.   


 





		Yakama Nation 6-30-21

		Kittitas County Public Health 7-2-21

		Kittitas County Public Works 7-27-21








